SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 231 by Senator Morrell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "14:95.1.3(E)" to "95.1.3(E)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, change "relinquishment" to "transfer"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 8, after "using" delete "the" and insert "any information"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 9, delete "telephone number"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 22, change "**RELINQUISHMENT**" TO "**TRANSFER**"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 28, change "Relinquishment" to "Transfer"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 2, change "relinquishment" to "transfer"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 22, change "relinquish" to "transfer"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 5, line 26, change "relinquish" to "transfer"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 6, line 1, change "relinquish" to "transfer"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 6, line 5, change "relinquish" to "transfer"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 6, line 7, change "relinquishment" to "transfer"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 6, line 8, change "relinquishment" to "transfer"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 6, line 17, change "<u>relinquishment</u>" to "<u>transfer</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 6, line 18, change "<u>relinquishing</u>" to "<u>transferring</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 6, line 21, change "relinquished" to "transferred"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 6, line 23, change "<u>relinquished</u>" to "<u>transferred</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 6, line 25, change "relinquished" to "transferred"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 6, delete line 27 and insert "(2) Allow a third party to receive and hold the
- 13 <u>transferred</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 7, line 3, change "relinquished" to "transferred"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 7, line 5, change "relinquished" to "transferred"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 7, line 6, change "relinquished" to "transferred"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 21 On page 7, line 7, change "relinquishing" to "transferring"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 7, line 8, change "relinquished" to "transferred"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 25 On page 7, line 10, change "relinquishing" to "transferring"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 27 On page 7, line 11, change "relinquished" to "transferred"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 29 On page 7, line 12, change "<u>relinquished</u>" to "<u>transferred</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 7, line 13, change "relinquishing" to "transferring"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 2 On page 7, line 14, change "<u>relinquishment</u>" to "<u>transfer</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 4 On page 7, line 16, change "relinquished" to "transferred"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 6 On page 7, line 22, change "<u>relinquished</u>" to "<u>transferred</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 8 On page 7, line 29, change "<u>relinquished</u>" to "<u>transferred</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 8, delete line 1 and insert "for the storage of transferred firearms, return of
- 11 transferred firearms, the"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 8, line 2, change "relinquishment" to "transfer"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 8, delete lines 6 through 10 and insert the following:
- "Section 5. This Act shall become effective on October 1, 2018."
- 17